<u> </u>	2 - 1998 U.S. Department of Co
HL 1 8 1000 0	Petent and Tradema
V 1	
PADOLADIKO	70818
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Partylies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
Jean-Louis BOUGAMONT	Name: SOFAB
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 15 bis Route Nationale
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	City, State, Zip: 76470 Le Treport, FRANCE
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Sity, State, Esp. 70770 Es Hopolit, Tillinos
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other:To correct first name of Assignor named	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
in Assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 8911/0843. The correct first name is shown above.	
Execution Date: October 24, 1997	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):
08/906,472	
	1
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
application, the execution date of the application is:	al Numbers Atteched.
application, the execution date of the application is:  Addition  Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence	al Numbers Attached.  6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:
application, the execution date of the application is:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:
application, the execution date of the application is:  Addition  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:  1 7. Total Fee:
application, the execution date of the application is:  Addition  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY  Address: Bacon & Thomas  625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:
application, the execution date of the application is:  Addition  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY  Address: Bacon & Thomas	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:  1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
application, the execution date of the application is:  Addition  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY  Address: Bacon & Thomas  625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:  1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
application, the execution date of the application is:  Addition  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY  Address: Bacon & Thomas  625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:  1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200
application, the execution date of the application is:  Addition  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:  1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  St. Enclosed.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account Number:
application, the execution date of the application is:  Addition  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:  1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200  ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE F PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.
application, the execution date of the application is:  Addition  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314  DO NOT	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:  1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE F PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.  USE THIS SPACE
application, the execution date of the application is:  Addition  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314  DO NOT	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:  1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE F PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.  USE THIS SPACE

## ASSIGNMENT

	rn consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand pard, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.
	Jean-Louis BOUGAMONT
inventoris)	
	hereby sell, ussign and transfer to
	SOFAB a french Corporation domiciliated : 15 bis Route Nationale - 76470 LE
Assigned Name and Address	TREPORT - FRANCE -
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: A SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING SEALED ASSEMBLY BETWEEN A MINIATURE PUMP AND
	A RESERVOIR OF SMALL CAPACITY
Title of Invention	
	which application was
Complete	(a) executed by the undersigned on the day of
either (a) or (b)	(b) filed on the 5th day of AUGUST 1997 . Senal No. 08/906,472
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
	Signed at _LE_TREPORT_(FRANCE)
Dete	this 24th day of OCTOBER , 1997.
	INVENTOR(S)
inventaris i full	Jean-Louis BOUGAMONT
signature(s)	
	PATENT

REEL: 9318 FRAME: 0330

RECORDED: 07/16/1998